We	t Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	
nake,	3050	Bhakfinagan Year 2023 FIR No.	250/23 Date 29/03/2023
事	Dist P.S.	tions /35(1)(a) 2/3 8(b) ii) Act.	Sections
B			
3	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day W.	edunday Date From 29/03/23  Time From 13: 90 km	Date To 29
J.	Time Period	Educaday Date From 29/03/23.  Time From 13: 90 km 29/03/23.  Time	Time To
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date.	29/03/23 Time	20 '25 Ho
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry N	lo(s)	
4.	Type of Information :		Reat No.
5.	(b) Address Madhya Shakhi	d Distance from P.S. Winagar, Bawbazar rear Paus nagar, Dist- Jalpaigui.	gaul porra, adogramilis
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police	Station, then the	
		District	
6	(a) Name Sri Source	av bauf	*
	(a) Name	Subrala Paul	~ ~ ~
	(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality.	Judian
	(e) Passport No	Date of ibode .	Place of Issue
	(f) Occupation Gout See	rvice.	At wasenel
	(g) Address AE(E) & SM	, Subras pary Cussoner Con	Centre Historia
7	Details of known / suspected / unknown	own accused with full portional	Z.
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	): 4 Duit fored sta	Navayan fromad of
	Madhya Shaulin Bhakhnagar , a 8. Reasons for delay in reporting b	Mr. Raujit Franced 8/0.  agar, Bookstary (Near pangan  Dest- Jalpaigus:  by the Complainant / Information	i pand Pi- Rabgrom I. As-
9	meles having &LNG 5-30A, 320 Imple	plived (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): On 205289550, make land nah (LR:6971 XN) 700 ND Pi	us Single phase energy us Off Rolling 240 V. us Aldminium endering wires.
	The second secon	about the state of	
17.8	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if a	ny Mil	milley Complaint all
			Inspector Sillouri Dulis Sillouri Dulis Du
	Action taken : Since the above report up the investigation / directed	ASI Amil Malleu of	ed at item No. 2., registered than a se and took  A shighar of to take up
		/ transferred to P.S	on point of
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Co	emplaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly rec	orded and a copy given to the Complainant /
le	Informant free of cost.		Dasa
- 1	Complaint 4. Signature / Thumb impression	28 No. 1794 Date 30/3/23 Signal	ture of the Officer-in-Charge Police
	of the Complainant / Informant	Bhaktinagar Police Station	SHOL Silicuri Police Commissionerate
	15. Date & Time of despatch to the cou	urt: Rank	No I/C Bhaktinggarps, Spe

Wert Bengal State Electricity Dirtribution Company limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

CCC Office: Office of the Station Manager, Subhaspally CCC, WBSEDCL,

1, Pritilata Road, Dabgram, Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, PIN- 734006, E Mail: spccc.slg@gmail.com,

Tel.: 0353-2596057

OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER SUBHASPALLY CCC

Registered Office: Vidyut Bhavan, Block -DJ Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091 CIN - U40109WB2007SGC113473 Website- www.wbsedcl.in

MEMO NO - SPCCC/POLICE/ 396

DATE - 29 03 2023

To

Sir,

THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE,

ASHIGHAR POLICE OUT-POST (UNDER BHAKTINAGAR PS, SILIGURI POLICE COMMISSIONERATE), 29/03/23 and 35m/lin

ASHIGHAR, DIST- JALPAIGURI

Sub: FIR against Pilferage of Electricity Electricity Act 2003 road with a sub
Narayan Prasad Recident and a sub
Received on 29/03/23 at 20:25 lbm

Parayan Prasad Recident and 20:25 lbm

Received on 29/03/23 at 20:25 lbm

Received on 29/03/2 I do hereby lodge a complaint empowered by the Electricity Act, 2003, read with further amendments that Mr. Ranjit Pro S/O- Narayan Prasad, Resident of Madhya Shantinagar, Bowbazar (Near Pangani Para), P.O. – Dabgram-II, PSP Bhaktiriagar District- Jalpaiguri, PIN- 734004 (Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The Popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committed The Popular Consumer ID: 402315496) (Mobile No: 8101450686), has committe section: 135(i) (a) & 138 (b) of the Electricity Act, 2003, read with further amendments, for the Commercial purpose for the Commercial premises at Madhya Shantinagar, Bowbazar (Near Amtala Pragati Sangha), P.O. – Dabgram-II, PS- Bhaktinagar, District- Jalpaiguri, PIN- 734004 which he had taken on rent from Mrs. Laxmi Saha, W/O- Shankar Saha as stated here under.

On 29.03.2023 at about 13:30 Hours, I, Sri Sourav Paul, AE (E) & Station Manager, Subhaspally CCC, WBSEDCL, along with 1. Mr. Amarasish Mohandeo, DE (E) & 2. Mr. Pranab Sikdar, Special Officer, attached with S&LP unit, Darjeeling Region Office, WBSEDCL & 3. Mr. Arnab Ray, J.E. (E) (Grade-II) & 4. Mr. Mangru Baraik, Sr. TSH, attached with Subhaspally CCC, WBSEDCL, entered into the aforementioned Commercial premises of Mr. Ranjit Prasad, S/O- Narayan Prasad, Resident of Madhya Shantinagar, Bowbazar (Near Pangani Para), P.O. – Dabgram-II, PS- Bhaktinagar, District- Jalpaiguri, PIN- 734004 (Consumer ID: 402315496), in order to inspect the service line incoming & leaving the meter as well as Supervisory Checking purpose.

During inspection it has been found that the aforesaid accused, Mr. Ranjit Prasad, S/O- Narayan Prasad, Resident of Madhya Shantinagar, Bowbazar (Near Pangani Para), P.O. – Dabgram-II, PS- Bhaktinagar, District- Jalpaiguri, PIN- 734004 (Consumer ID: 402315496), was consuming Electricity dishonestly in unauthorized manner by Unauthorized Reconnecting the 'Deemed Disconnected' service connection having Consumer ID: 402315496 & Meter No.: L05289550 which was disconnected on 11.02.2022 due to having outstanding dues of electricity of Rs. 16,249.04 (excluding LPSC). Moreover, the last meter consumption recorded before disconnection was 5039 kWH during disconnection & during inspection on 29.03.2023, the last reading was found 6971 kWH dated: 29.03.2023 & that service connection was found 'Live'. Thus the service connection was used in unauthorized manner & WBSEDCL incurred huge amount of loss in revenue.

As Theft was detected I immediately with the help of my Technical staff disconnected his Service Connection and seized one number Single Phase Energy Meter having SI No.: L05289550, make: Landis-Gyr, Rating: 240V, 5-30A, 3200 imp/unit (L.R.: 6971 kWH) connected with some portion of two numbers PVC Insulated Aluminum Incoming Wires & two numbers PVC Insulated Copper outgoing wires which have been used for Unauthorized reconnection of the 'Deemed Disconnected' service connection (Consumer ID: 402315496) & consuming electricity dishonestly in unauthorized manner at the mentioned Commercial premises for the Commercial purposes under a proper seizure list duly signed by the Inspection Team Members & Witnesses & Witness of the Accused Person (i.e. Landlady). The seized articles were properly packed, labeled and sealed at the spot after observing necessary formalities in presence of the Inspection Team Members & Witnesses & Witness of the Accused Person (i.e. Landlady). However, Copies of Notice, Inspection Note & Seizure List were handed over to the witness of accused person, Mrs. Laxmi Saha i.e. Landlady, at the inspection spot. The inspection team members left the aforesaid premises at 14:05 Hours on the same day after observing all formalities.

So the accused Mr. Ranjit Prasad, S/O- Narayan Prasad, Resident of Madhya Shantinagar, Bowbazar (Near Pangani Para), P.O. - Dabgram-II, PS- Bhaktinagar, District- Jalpaiguri, PIN- 734004 (Consumer ID: 402315496), has committed Theft of Electricity under section: 135(i) (a) & 138 (b) of the Electricity Act, 2003, read with further amendments for the Commercial purpose.

So I request you to take cognizance against the aforementioned accused person on this matter and consider this complain as FIR to initiate further necessary action from your end.

Enclosure:

1. Copy of Notice & Inspection Report & Seizure List.

2. Seized Article

Received on 29.08. 2023 at 20.05h ride 814 0.P. COE MO. 702 of 29,03, 2023 and forwarded to Prolos Secretain of lews. Of NOW CHARGEBSFOIL

ASHIGHAR OUT POST

Thanking You,

S/O- SUBRATA PAUL,
AE (E) & SM, SUBHASPARI CECTION Manager
Mobile No: (+91) 8900795069 Submer Care Centre
W.B.S.E.D.C.L.